

P.S.C.U. No. 46

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 3 - Continued

- 5. Customers that are disconnected for nonpayment of an account and <u>subsequently</u> reestablish service with the Company at the same location will remain on Schedule 3 for the remainder of the annual eligibility period. has not reestablished service with the Company within 5 working days must be re-certified by DCED.
- 6. Customers receiving the Life Support Assistance Credit Option must file a written notice from a qualifying physician with the Company or have a physician submit the Residential Life Support Verification form to the Company indicating what life support equipment is necessary and indicating that termination of the patient's electric service would create a life-threatening event, or could lead to a serious worsening of the patient's present condition. To qualify for the Life Support Assistance Credit Option under this tariff, a customer must also be eligible to participate in the Low Income Lifeline Program as otherwise specified within this Schedule. The Company will remove customers from the Life Support Assistance Credit Option when the Company is advised that the household is no longer eligible for "life support" account treatment under Commission Rule R746-200-6(D).

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS: Service under this Schedule will be in Accordance with the terms of the Electric Service Agreement between the Customer and the Company. The Electric Service Regulations of the Company on file with and approved by the Public Service Commission of the State of Utah, including future applicable amendments, will be considered as forming a part of and incorporated in said Agreement.

FILED: February 28, 2005 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2005